# LRB-RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS SECTION

## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

ITEM 16, FILE # 070824

# OCTOBER 11, 2007

**RICHARD L. WITHERS** 

File # 070824 is an amendment to the resolution in File # 070295 relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the Milwaukee Breast Cancer Awareness Grant.

## Background

- 1. The resolution in File # 070295, adopted June 19, 2007, authorized the Milwaukee Health Department (MHD) to apply for, accept and fund the Breast Cancer Awareness Grant from the State of Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services.
- 2. There was an inadvertent omission of the reference to footnote "(U)" in the 2007 Health Department budget line for the Public Health Nurse employed in the Milwaukee Breast Cancer Awareness Program.
- 3. Footnote "U" of the 2007 Health Department budget was amended in File # 070295 to read:

To expire 6/30/08 unless the Breast Cancer Awareness Grant, available from the State of Wisconsin Division of Health and Family Services, is extended.

### **Discussion**

 This amendment corrects the 2007 Budget omission of footnote "(U)" in the Health Department budget by amending the budget amendment contained in File # 070295.

### Fiscal Impact

1. This resolution makes no change in the budgeted amounts or operations approved previously for the Breast Cancer Awareness Program.

Prepared by: Richard L. Withers, ext. 8532 LRB-Research and Analysis Section October 5, 2007

Cc: Marianne C. Walsh W. Martin Morics Bevan Baker Yvette Rowe Renee Joos